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DIVISIONAL ATTACHMENTS 

Panzer Battalion

Headquarters Element [Experienced]

x2 Light Panzer Company [EXP]

x1 SdKfz 10/4 SP Antiaircraft Gun

MANEUVER ELEMENTS

x1 Armored Reconnaissance Platoon

x1 Medium Panzer Company [EXP]

DAK-18

DAK-02

DAK-03

x1 PzBefWg III Command Tank

x1 PzKpfw III G Medium Tank

x2 PzKpfw II A-C, F Light Tank

x2 PzKpfw I A-B Light Tank

x1 Panzerjäger Company [EXP]

DAK-01

DAK-25

Command
x1 PzKpfw III H Medium Tank

Light Panzer Company

x6 PzKpfw III G Medium Tank

x2 PzKpfw II A-C, F Lt. Tank

DAK-04

DAK-03

DAK-02

x3 PzKpfw IV E Medium Tank

x1 PzKpfw II A-C, F Light Tank

x1 PzKpfw I A,B Light Tank

Command
x1 PzKpfw IV E Medium Tank

Medium Panzer Company

DAK-02

DAK-01

DAK-08

DAK-08

Armored Reconnaissance Platoon
Command
x1 SdKfz 221 Armored Car

x2 SdKfz 222 Armored Car
Recon

x1 SdKfz 231 Armored Car

DAK-21

DAK-22

DAK-23

Panzerjäger Company
Command
x1 PzKpfw I A-B Light Tank

x4 PzJäg I B 4.7cm 
SP Antitank Gun

Recon
DAK-01

DAK-12

ATTACHMENTS 

Armored Recon Battalion

Headquarters Element [Veteran]

x1 Armored Car Squadron [VET]

x1 7.5cm Infantry Gun

MANEUVER ELEMENTS

x1 Motorcycle Squadron [VET]

DAK-21x1 SdKfz 221 Armored Car

x1 3.7cm Pak 35/36 Antitank Gun

x2 Light Truck

DAK-36

DAK-38

DAK-33

DAK-46

x6 Light Machine Gun

x3 Infantry

Command
Motorcycle Squadron

x1 5cm Light Mortar

HQ x1 Commander

x1 Heavy Machine Gun

DAK-51

DAK-52

DAK-53

DAK-47

x12 Motorcycle DAK-30

Armored Reconnaissance Squadron
Command
x1 SdKfz 221 Armored Car

x6 SdKfz 222 Armored Car
Recon

x2 SdKfz 231 Armored Car

DAK-21

DAK-22

DAK-23
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Machine Gun Battalion (Mtzd)

Headquarters Element
x1 Commander
x1 Horsch Field Car  (a)

x3 Machine Gun Company

x3 3.7cm Pak 35/36 Antitank Gun
x3 Light Truck

(b) Replace in 8th MG BN with, as attachments,
x3 Pioniere

MANEUVER ELEMENTS 

ATTACHMENTS 

HQ

x2 Pioniere Company (b)

x3 8cm Mortar
Organic Fire Support

x2 Light Truck

(a) May replace with Kubelwagen

DAK-48

DAK-54

DAK-33

DAK-32

DAK-31

DAK-33
DAK-36

DAK-47
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x5 Heavy Machine Gun

DAK-19

x1 Light Truck  (a)

x1 Commander

x1 Infantry with PzB 39

x6 Light Truck  (a)

Command
Machine Gun Company

x1 5cm Mortar
Transport

HQ

Transport

(a) May replace up to 4 in battalion with 
SdKfz 251/1 Halftrack

DAK-33

DAK-33

DAK-47

DAK-53

DAK-46

DAK-52

DAK-19

x5 Light Truck  (a)

x1 Commander
Command

Pioniere Company

x9 Pioniere
Transport

HQ

(a) May replace up to 4 in battalion with 
SdKfz 251/1 Halftrack

DAK-33

DAK-47

DAK-48

Panzerjäger Company
Command
x1 Commander DAK-47

DAK-36

x1 5cm Pak 38 Antitank Gun

x3 3.7cm Pak 35/36 Antitank Gun

x4 Light Truck

DAK-37

x1 Horsch Field Car DAK-32

DAK-33

DIVISIONAL ATTACHMENTS 
x1 Panzerjäger Company

x1 Light Artillery Battery

x1 8.8cm Flak 36 Antiaircraft Gun

x1 SdKfz 7 Heavy Prime Mover DAK-29

DAK-44
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x1 Forward Observer

Off-board Direct Fire Support
x2 10.5cm Light Field Howitzer DAK-45

On-board Attachment

x1 Horsch Field Car
Transport

FO

Light Artillery Battery

DAK-50

DAK-32


