# German Tables of Organization "Operation Sonnenblume" March/April 1941

11



### Panzer Battalion

Headquarters Element [Experience x1 PzBefWg III Command Tank	ed] DAK-18
x1 PzKpfw III G Medium Tank	DAK-03
x2 PzKpfw II A-C, F Light Tank	DAK-02
x2 PzKpfw I A-B Light Tank	DAK-01
MANEUVER ELEMENTS x2 Light Panzer Company [EXP]	
x1 Medium Panzer Company [EXP]	
DIVISIONAL ATTACHMENTS x1 Panzerjäger Company [EXP]	
x1 Armored Reconnaissance Plato	on
x1 SdKfz 10/4 SP Antiaircraft Gun	DAK-25

#### **Maneuver Element Details**

Ó

Light Panzer Company				
••	Command x1 PzKpfw III H Medium Tank	DAK-04		
0	x6 PzKpfw III G Medium Tank	DAK-03		
••	x2 PzKpfw II A-C, F Lt. Tank	DAK-02		

Medium Panzer Company				
0	Command x1 PzKpfw IV E Medium Tank	DAK-08		
0	x3 PzKpfw IV E Medium Tank	DAK-08		
0	x1 PzKpfw II A-C, F Light Tank	DAK-02		
•	x1 PzKpfw I A,B Light Tank	DAK-01		
Armo	red Reconnaissance Platoon			

Amored Recomaissance riacoon			
Command     X1 SdKfz 221 Armored Car	DAK-21		
•• Recon	DAK-21		
<b>x2</b> SdKfz 222 Armored Car	DAK-22		
<b>x1</b> SdKfz 231 Armored Car	DAK-23		

$\checkmark$	Armored Recon Battalion	1
	Headquarters Element [Veteran] x1 SdKfz 221 Armored Car	DAK-21
	MANEUVER ELEMENTS x1 Armored Car Squadron [VET]	
	• x1 Motorcycle Squadron [VET]	
	ATTACHMENTS x1 3.7cm Pak 35/36 Antitank Gun	DAK-36
	x1 7.5cm Infantry Gun	DAK-38
	x2 Light Truck	DAK-33

#### **Maneuver Element Details**

Ø	Armored Reconnaissance Squad	Iron
	Command     X1 SdKfz 221 Armored Car	DAK-21
	•• Recon <b>x6</b> SdKfz 222 Armored Car	DAK-22
	<b>x2</b> SdKfz 231 Armored Car	DAK-23

**Motorcycle Squadron** Command HQ x1 Commander DAK-47 x3 Infantry DAK-46 x6 Light Machine Gun DAK-51 x1 Heavy Machine Gun  $\times$ DAK-52 x1 5cm Light Mortar DAK-53 x12 Motorcycle DAK-30



## **German Tables of Organization** "Operation Sonnenblume" March/April 1941

	Aachine Gun Battalion (M	tzd)
	Headquarters Element	
HQ	x1 Commander	DAK-47
	x1 Horsch Field Car (a)	DAK-32
	MANEUVER ELEMENTS	
	x3 Machine Gun Company	
	x2 Pioniere Company (b)	
	ATTACHMENTS	
	x3 3.7cm Pak 35/36 Antitank Gun	DAK-36
•••	x3 Light Truck	DAK-33
••	Organic Fire Support	
	x3 8cm Mortar	DAK-54
	x2 Light Truck	DAK-33
	DIVISIONAL ATTACHMENTS	
	x1 Panzerjäger Company	
······	x1 Light Artillery Battery	
	x1 8.8cm Flak 36 Antiaircraft Gun	DAK-44
	x1 SdKfz 7 Heavy Prime Mover	DAK-29
., , ,	ce with Kubelwagen	DAK-31
(b) Replace ir x3 Pionier	n 8th MG BN with, as attachments, re	DAK-48

··· , ··· ,		••
with Kubelwagen h MG BN with, as attachments,	DAK-31	(a) May replace up SdKfz 251/1 Hal
ne Gun Company	DAK-48	
		Light Artillery
Command x1 Commander	DAK-47	FO x1 For
x1 5cm Mortar Transport	DAK-53	• Transpo
x1 Light Truck (a)	DAK-33	•• Off-boa •• x2 10.5
<b>x1</b> Infantry with PzB 39	DAK-46	
<b>x5</b> Heavy Machine Gun	DAK-52	

**DAK-33** 

DAK-19

## **Maneuver Element Details**

. . .

Panzerjager Company			
•	Command x1 Commander	DAK-47	
	x1 Horsch Field Car	DAK-32	
	<b>x1</b> 5cm Pak 38 Antitank Gun	DAK-37	
Ä	x3 3.7cm Pak 35/36 Antitank Gun	DAK-36	
	x4 Light Truck	DAK-33	

1	Pioniere Company		
	HQ	Command x1 Commander	DAK-47
		x9 Pioniere	DAK-48
	•	Transport x5 Light Truck (a)	DAK-33

to 4 in **battalion** with lftrack

**DAK-19** 



(a) May replace up to 4 in battalion with
SdKfz 251/1 Halftrack

Transport

Machine Gun Company

x6 Light Truck (a)

HQ